
Kerry Co Juvenile TAthManager Chanpionships

ID Name Team Name Age Category Heat Lane Place Time
Event 1 250mH (0.686m/2'3") U16 Girls

1327 Amanda Tony Lios Tuathail A.C. U16 Girls 1 43.08
1432 Caoimhe Daly Kenmare A.C. U16 Girls 2 45.66
1431 Rhona Randles Kenmare A.C. U16 Girls 3 48.51

Event 2 250mH (0.762m/2'6") U16 Boys
1218 Cillian Griffin Tralee Harriers A.C. U16 Boys 1 33.57 CBP
1328 Nathan Wright Lios Tuathail A.C. U16 Boys 2 36.90
1155 Jack Greaney Gneeveguilla A.C. U15 Boys 3 39.20
1219 Colm O'hEartain Tralee Harriers A.C. U16 Boys 4 44.46

Event 3 60m U9 Girls Heats
1095 Rachel Boyle Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U9 Girls 1 4 1 10.12 Q
1010 Ashlyn Falvey St. Brendan's A.C. U9 Girls 1 2 2 10.13 Q
1340 Maddie O' Riordan Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Girls 1 7 3 10.65 q
1029 Tara O Sullivan Killarney Valley A.C. U9 Girls 1 6 4 10.71 q
1374 Una O'Shea Kenmare A.C. U9 Girls 1 5 5 11.29
1435 Ruby Crean Tralee Harriers A.C. U9 Girls 1 8 6 12.31
1221 Makalle Curtin Gneeveguilla A.C. U9 Girls 1 1 7 0.38
1162 Ruby Crean Tralee Harriers A.C. U9 Girls 1 3 8 12.34
1225 Eliza O'Donnell Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Girls 2 5 1 10.81 Q
1223 Eadaoin Larkin Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Girls 2 7 2 10.93 Q
1373 Grace O'Shea Kenmare A.C. U9 Girls 2 3 3 10.97
1001 Aoibhin O Sullivan Star of the Laune A.C. U9 Girls 2 8 3 11.01
1093 Aoife O Donovan Gneeveguilla A.C. U9 Girls 2 4 4 11.37
1094 Niamh Brosnan Gneeveguilla A.C. U9 Girls 2 1 5 11.70
1161 Erin O'Shea Tralee Harriers A.C. U9 Girls 2 6 7 12.63
1465 Caoimhe Reidy An Riocht A.C. U9 Girls 2 2 8 13.53
1372 Doireann O'Neill Kenmare A.C. U9 Girls 3 4 1 10.82 Q
1090 Daisy Cremin Gneeveguilla A.C. U9 Girls 3 1 2 11.06 Q
1092 Katelynn O Leary O SullivanGneeveguilla A.C. U9 Girls 3 6 3 11.12
1335 Ciara Kerins An Riocht A.C. U9 Girls 3 2 4 11.29
1466 Aiobhin Riordan Star of the Laune A.C. U9 Girls 3 3 5 11.56
1163 Lainey Costello Tralee Harriers A.C. U9 Girls 3 8 6 11.79
1224 Cliodhna McElligott Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Girls 3 5 7 12.41
1226 Amy Horgan Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Girls 3 7 8 12.51

Event 3 60m U9 Girls Final
1029 Rachel Boyle Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U9 Girls 3 1 10.27
1010 Ashlyn Falvey St. Brendan's A.C. U9 Girls 6 2 10.44
1221 Maddie O' Riordan Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Girls 1 3 10.65
1225 Eliza O'Donnell Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Girls 4 4 10.83
1372 Doireann O'Neill Kenmare A.C. U9 Girls 5 5 10.88
1090 Daisy Cremin Gneeveguilla A.C. U9 Girls 2 6 11.23
1226 Amy Horgan Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Girls 7 7 11.33
1029 Rachel Boyle Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U9 Girls 8 8 11.35
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Event 4 60m U9 Boys Heats
1169 Jack Collins Tralee Harriers A.C. U9 Boys 1 4 1 10.37 Q
1436 Cillian O Leary Killarney Valley A.C. U9 Boys 1 7 2 10.41 Q
1231 Thomas Cahill Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 1 6 3 10.43 Q
1230 Jack O'Connor Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 1 3 4 10.44 Q
1097 Emmet O Connor Gneeveguilla A.C. U9 Boys 1 5 5 10.56
1378 Colum Kelleher Kenmare A.C. U9 Boys 1 2 6 10.61
1034 Kevin O'Shea Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U9 Boys 1 1 7 10.73
1229 Steve Reidy Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 2 4 1 9.89 Q
1337 Eanna Ryle An Riocht A.C. U9 Boys 2 3 2 10.19 Q
1033 Cuán Fenton Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U9 Boys 2 1 3 10.77 Q
1228 Darragh Hession Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 2 7 4 10.86 Q
1377 Ruari Daly Kenmare A.C. U9 Boys 2 2 5 11.15
1099 Neil Thompson Gneeveguilla A.C. U9 Boys 2 5 6 11.32
1336 Brian Hurley An Riocht A.C. U9 Boys 2 6 7 11.76
1032 Isaac Vickers Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U9 Boys 3 1 1 9.90 Q
1462 Ryan Healy Kenmare A.C. U9 Boys 3 2 2 10.00 Q
1234 Joseph McElligott Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 3 3 3 10.70 Q
1376 Luke Merrigan Kenmare A.C. U9 Boys 3 4 4 10.74 Q
1170 Sean Og O'Connor Tralee Harriers A.C. U9 Boys 3 5 6 11.53
1232 Louis Corridan Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 3 7 5 11.11
1236 Odhran Buckley Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 4 6 1 10.19 Q
1235 Ajay Barrett Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 4 3 2 10.50 Q
1227 Odhran Barry Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 4 1 3 11.28 Q
1102 Adam Counihan Gneeveguilla A.C. U9 Boys 4 5 4 11.49 Q
1168 Aaron Crean Tralee Harriers A.C. U9 Boys 4 4 5 11.63
1166 Sean Murphy Tralee Harriers A.C. U9 Boys 4 2 6 11.74

Event 4 60m U9 Boys Semi Final
1230 Steve Reidy Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 1 4 1 10.63 Q
1033 Eanna Ryle An Riocht A.C. U9 Boys 1 6 2 10.73 Q
1436 Thomas Cahill Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 1 7 3 11.00 Q
1229 Jack Collins Tralee Harriers A.C. U9 Boys 1 5 4 10.64 q
1169 Cillian O Leary Killarney Valley A.C. U9 Boys 1 3 5 10.52
1337 Jack O'Connor Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 1 1 6 9.70
1231 Cuán Fenton Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U9 Boys 1 2 7 10.11
1336 Brian Hurley An Riocht A.C. U9 Boys 1 8 8 12.09
1376 Luke Merrigan Kenmare A.C. U9 Boys 2 5 1 9.96 Q
1032 Isaac Vickers Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U9 Boys 2 3 2 10.06 Q
1236 Odhran Buckley Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 2 4 3 10.33 Q
1235 Ajay Barrett Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 2 6 4 10.43 q
1234 Joseph McElligott Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 2 7 5 10.88
1227 Odhran Barry Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 2 2 6 11.04
1102 Adam Counihan Gneeveguilla A.C. U9 Boys 2 8 7 11.29
1462 Ryan Healy Kenmare A.C. U9 Boys 2 1 8 11.54

Event 4 60m U9 Boys Finals
1236 Steve Reidy Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 5 1 9.83
1337 Luke Merrigan Kenmare A.C. U9 Boys 4 2 10.05
1376 Odhran Buckley Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 2 3 10.06
1229 Eanna Ryle An Riocht A.C. U9 Boys 3 4 10.27
1032 Thomas Cahill Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 7 5 10.38
1231 Isaac Vickers Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U9 Boys 6 6 10.42
1235 Ajay Barrett Lios Tuathail A.C. U9 Boys 8 7 10.61
1169 Jack Collins Tralee Harriers A.C. U9 Boys 1 8 10.89
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Event 5 60m U10 Girls Heats
1074 Muireann Teahan Iveragh A.C. U10 Girls 1 3 1 10.08 Q
1329 Florence Corridon Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 1 6 2 10.22 Q
1003 Riadh O Sullivan Star of the Laune A.C. U10 Girls 1 2 3 10.32 Q
1035 Grainne Costello Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U10 Girls 1 1 4 10.48 Q
1379 Ava Moriarty Kenmare A.C. U10 Girls 1 7 5 11.15
1239 Meave Cuddigan Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 1 5 6 11.17
1474 Ava McCarthy Tralee Harriers A.C. U10 Girls 1 4 7 11.18
1016 Laura Falvey St. Brendan's A.C. U10 Girls 2 2 1 10.01 Q
1238 Brook Griffin Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 2 1 2 10.78 Q
1116 Eva O Shea Gneeveguilla A.C. U10 Girls 2 7 3 10.78 Q
1472 Anna Kate Daly Killarney Valley A.C. U10 Girls 2 5 4 10.85 Q
1382 Phoebe O'Shea Kenmare A.C. U10 Girls 2 6 5 10.88
1002 Emma Sheehan Star of the Laune A.C. U10 Girls 2 3 6 11.36
1240 Katie Nolan Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 2 4 7 11.76
1036 Rhian McCarthy Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U10 Girls 3 4 1 10.00
1237 Holly Boyle Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 3 3 2 10.07
1338 Ciara Casey An Riocht A.C. U10 Girls 3 6 3 10.20
1330 Lauren Molyneaux Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 3 1 4 10.31
1004 Eabha Mc Evoy Star of the Laune A.C. U10 Girls 3 2 5 10.34
1393 Lauren O'Shea Kenmare A.C. U11 Girls 3 5 6 10.50
1110 Rachel Hickey Gneeveguilla A.C. U10 Girls 3 7 7 11.17
1246 Amy O'Connor Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 4 5 1 9.46 Q
1241 Caoimhe Lynch Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 4 1 2 10.28 Q
1339 Meabh O Connor An Riocht A.C. U10 Girls 4 2 3 10.48 Q
1256 Caoimhe O'Connor Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 4 3 4 10.85 Q
1111 Sheila Kate Healy Gneeveguilla A.C. U10 Girls 4 4 5 10.91
1115 Zoe Counihan Gneeveguilla A.C. U10 Girls 4 6 6 11.17

Event 5 60m U10 Girls Semi Final
1074 Muireann Teahan Iveragh A.C. U10 Girls 1 4 1 9.90 Q
1016 Laura Falvey St. Brendan's A.C. U10 Girls 1 5 2 9.94 Q
1003 Riadh O Sullivan Star of the Laune A.C. U10 Girls 1 2 3 10.23 Q
1329 Florence Corridon Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 1 6 4 10.28 q
1035 Grainne Costello Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U10 Girls 1 8 5 10.76
1238 Brook Griffin Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 1 3 6 10.89
1116 Eva O Shea Gneeveguilla A.C. U10 Girls 1 7 7 11.15
1472 Anna Kate Daly Killarney Valley A.C. U10 Girls 1 1 8 11.19
1246 Amy O'Connor Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 2 4 1 9.76 Q
1237 Holly Boyle Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 2 3 2 10.17 Q
1338 Ciara Casey An Riocht A.C. U10 Girls 2 7 3 10.38 Q
1036 Rhian McCarthy Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U10 Girls 2 5 4 10.40 q
1339 Meabh O Connor An Riocht A.C. U10 Girls 2 2 5 10.54
1241 Caoimhe Lynch Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 2 6 6 10.59
1330 Lauren Molyneaux Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 2 1 DNF
1256 Caoimhe O'Connor Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 2 8 DNF

Event 5 60m U10 Girls Final
1246 Amy O'Connor Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 5 1 9.64
1016 Laura Falvey St. Brendan's A.C. U10 Girls 6 2 9.89
1237 Holly Boyle Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 3 3 10.07
1074 Muireann Teahan Iveragh A.C. U10 Girls 4 4 10.09
1329 Florence Corridon Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Girls 1 5 10.12
1003 Riadh O Sullivan Star of the Laune A.C. U10 Girls 2 6 10.43
1036 Rhian McCarthy Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U10 Girls 8 7 10.48
1338 Ciara Casey An Riocht A.C. U10 Girls 7 8 10.55
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Event 6 60m U10 Boys
1440 Szymon  Jasinski Killarney Valley A.C. U10 Boys 1 1 1 9.63 Q
1386 Robbie Guest Kenmare A.C. U10 Boys 1 2 2 9.81 Q
1019 Darragh O'Flaherty St. Brendan's A.C. U10 Boys 1 3 5 9.83 q
1251 Jermiah Galvin Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Boys 1 4 3 10.38
1174 Ben Horgan Tralee Harriers A.C. U10 Boys 1 5 4 10.98
1123 Patrick O Riordan Gneeveguilla A.C. U10 Boys 1 6 6 11.01
1254 Dylan OCallaghan Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Boys 2 5 1 9.50 Q
1177 Jack Costello Tralee Harriers A.C. U10 Boys 2 6 2 9.58 Q
1018 Eoin Malik St. Brendan's A.C. U10 Boys 2 3 3 10.07
1469 Robert Daly Killarney Valley A.C. U10 Boys 2 1 4 10.41
1124 Mark Brosnan Gneeveguilla A.C. U10 Boys 2 4 5 10.53
1385 Dylan Treyvaud Kenmare A.C. U10 Boys 2 2 6 10.75
1252 Maurice Galvin Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Boys 3 2 1 9.76 Q
1017 Matthew O Sullivan St. Brendan's A.C. U10 Boys 3 4 2 9.83 Q
1342 Liam O Connell An Riocht A.C. U10 Boys 3 5 3 10.02 q
1343 Kieran Keane An Riocht A.C. U10 Boys 3 3 4 10.19
1438 Cathal Sugrue Killarney Valley A.C. U10 Boys 3 1 5 10.25
1173 Cillian Griffin Tralee Harriers A.C. U10 Boys 3 6 6 10.49

Event 6 60m U10 Boys
1254 Dylan OCallaghan Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Boys 5 1 9.34
1440 Szymon  Jasinski Killarney Valley A.C. U10 Boys 4 2 9.39
1252 Maurice Galvin Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Boys 6 3 9.72
1017 Matthew O Sullivan St. Brendan's A.C. U10 Boys 3 4 9.89
1251 Jermiah Galvin Lios Tuathail A.C. U10 Boys 1 5 9.90
1177 Jack Costello Tralee Harriers A.C. U10 Boys 7 6 9.95
1386 Robbie Guest Kenmare A.C. U10 Boys 2 7 9.97
1342 Liam O Connell An Riocht A.C. U10 Boys 8 8 10.19
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Event 7 60m U11 Girls Heats
1262 Eimear Buckley Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 1 7 1 NT Q
1261 Molly O'Riordan Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 1 1 2 NT Q
1127 Claragh O Connor Gneeveguilla A.C. U11 Girls 1 4 3 NT Q
1006 Holly O Sullivan Star of the Laune A.C. U11 Girls 1 3 4 NT Q
1389 Maria Murnane Kenmare A.C. U11 Girls 1 2 NT
1463 Ciara  Gallaher Tralee Harriers A.C. U11 Girls 1 5 NT
1043 Niamh O'Shea Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U11 Girls 1 6 NT
1258 Aoibheann Buckley Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 2 3 1 9.74 Q
1180 Lucy Mulgrew Tralee Harriers A.C. U11 Girls 2 2 2 10.04 Q
1126 Cathriona Browne Gneeveguilla A.C. U11 Girls 2 4 3 10.06 Q
1042 Aimee Kelliher Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U11 Girls 2 1 4 10.52 Q
1130 Ashling O Leary Gneeveguilla A.C. U11 Girls 2 7 5 10.52
1390 Gabriella Murnane Kenmare A.C. U11 Girls 2 6 6 10.71
1471 Aoibhinn Gleeson Killarney Valley A.C. U12 Girls 2 5 DNF .
1259 Saoirse Dillon Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 3 7 1 9.33 Q
1255 Emma Neylon Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 3 2 2 9.63 Q
1041 Mairéad Walsh Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U11 Girls 3 1 3 9.65 Q
1178 Caoimhe Sugrue Tralee Harriers A.C. U11 Girls 3 5 4 10.02 Q
1387 Lusai de Faoite Kenmare A.C. U11 Girls 3 6 5 10.54
1347 Shannon Collins An Riocht A.C. U11 Girls 3 3 6 10.88
1131 Caoibhe O Donovan Gneeveguilla A.C. U11 Girls 3 4 7 11.97
1263 Orla McElligott Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 4 2 1 9.50 Q
1260 Marie Tritschler Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 4 7 2 9.91 Q
1076 Orla Barrett Iveragh A.C. U11 Girls 4 6 3 10.20 Q
1345 Robyn Cahill An Riocht A.C. U11 Girls 4 3 4 10.62 Q
1388 Heather Randles Kenmare A.C. U11 Girls 4 4 5 10.77
1473 Alyna Cunnane Tralee Harriers A.C. U11 Girls 4 1 6 11.05
1129 Elma Cremin Gneeveguilla A.C. U11 Girls 4 5 7 12.00

Event 7 60m U11 Girls Semi Final
1262 Eimear Buckley Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 1 5 1 9.43 Q
1261 Molly O'Riordan Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 1 3 2 9.63 Q
1127 Claragh O Connor Gneeveguilla A.C. U11 Girls 1 7 3 9.81 Q
1006 Holly O Sullivan Star of the Laune A.C. U11 Girls 1 1 4 9.91
1258 Aoibheann Buckley Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 1 4 5 9.94
1126 Cathriona Browne Gneeveguilla A.C. U11 Girls 1 2 6 9.99
1180 Lucy Mulgrew Tralee Harriers A.C. U11 Girls 1 6 7 10.39
1042 Aimee Kelliher Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U11 Girls 1 8 8 10.89
1259 Saoirse Dillon Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 2 5 1 9.28 Q
1041 Mairéad Walsh Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U11 Girls 2 7 2 9.58 Q
1255 Emma Neylon Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 2 3 3 9.59 Q
1263 Orla McElligott Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 2 4 4 9.71 q
1260 Marie Tritschler Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 2 6 5 9.90 q
1178 Caoimhe Sugrue Tralee Harriers A.C. U11 Girls 2 1 6 10.19
1076 Orla Barrett Iveragh A.C. U11 Girls 2 2 7 10.28
1345 Robyn Cahill An Riocht A.C. U11 Girls 2 8 8 10.79

Event 7 60m U11 Girls Final
1259 Saoirse Dillon Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 5 1 9.30
1262 Eimear Buckley Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 4 2 9.54
1255 Emma Neylon Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 7 3 9.68
1261 Molly O'Riordan Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 6 4 9.72
1041 Mairéad Walsh Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U11 Girls 3 5 9.72
1127 Claragh O Connor Gneeveguilla A.C. U11 Girls 2 6 9.77
1263 Orla McElligott Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 1 7 9.84
1260 Marie Tritschler Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Girls 8 8 10.16
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Event 8 60m U11 Boys Heats
1442 Jamie Vousden Killarney Valley A.C. U11 Boys 1 3 1 9.07 Q
1022 Eoin O'Flaherty St. Brendan's A.C. U11 Boys 1 4 2 9.08 Q
1264 John Carmody Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Boys 1 1 3 9.30 q
1400 Charlie Guest Kenmare A.C. U11 Boys 1 8 4 9.54 q
1265 Adam Lynch Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Boys 1 5 5 9.72
1133 Alex Thompson Gneeveguilla A.C. U11 Boys 1 7 6 10.13
1044 Eoghan Fenton Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U11 Boys 1 6 7 10.35
1185 Conor Crean Tralee Harriers A.C. U11 Boys 1 2 8 11.00
1397 Neal O'Shea Kenmare A.C. U11 Boys 2 3 1 9.33 Q
1268 Tadhg O'Connor Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Boys 2 1 2 9.53 Q
1401 Darragh Murphy Kenmare A.C. U11 Boys 2 6 3 9.75
1269 Georgie O'Donnell Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Boys 2 7 4 9.87
1267 Harry  Reidy Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Boys 2 4 5 9.91
1186 Shane Crossan Tralee Harriers A.C. U11 Boys 2 2 6 10.58
1078 Conor Sugrue Iveragh A.C. U11 Boys 2 5 DNF
1274 Mark McElligott Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Boys 3 1 1 9.30 Q
1077 Donagh O'Sullivan Iveragh A.C. U11 Boys 3 4 2 9.55 Q
1272 Gavin Dillon Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Boys 3 5 3 9.66
1184 Ruadhan Clifford Tralee Harriers A.C. U11 Boys 3 7 4 9.92
1188 Fionnan Ryan Tralee Harriers A.C. U11 Boys 3 2 5 10.02
1398 Liam O'Sullivan Kenmare A.C. U11 Boys 3 6 6 10.17
1348 Neil Reidy An Riocht A.C. U11 Boys 3 3 7 10.72

Event 8 60m U11 Boys Final
1442 Jamie Vousden Killarney Valley A.C. U11 Boys 4 1 9.16
1274 Mark McElligott Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Boys 6 2 9.28
1397 Neal O'Shea Kenmare A.C. U11 Boys 5 3 9.37
1268 Tadhg O'Connor Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Boys 7 4 9.47
1022 Eoin O'Flaherty St. Brendan's A.C. U11 Boys 2 5 9.52
1077 Donagh O'Sullivan Iveragh A.C. U11 Boys 3 6 9.54
1264 John Carmody Lios Tuathail A.C. U11 Boys 1 7 9.69
1400 Charlie Guest Kenmare A.C. U11 Boys 8 8 9.79
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Event 9 60m U12 Girls Heats
1404 Mya Granville Kenmare A.C. U12 Girls 1 2 1 9.75 Q
1192 Rachel O'Mahoney Tralee Harriers A.C. U12 Girls 1 3 2 9.77 Q
1476 Elaine McSweeney Gneeveguilla A.C. U12 Girls 1 4 3 9.80
1046 Doireann O'Shea Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U12 Girls 1 6 4 10.01
1277 Eabha O'Connor Lios Tuathail A.C. U12 Girls 1 5 5 10.11
1475 Anna O'Mahoney Gneeveguilla A.C. U12 Girls 1 1 6 10.95
1007 Erin Murphy Star of the Laune A.C. U12 Girls 2 6 1 9.32 Q
1190 Sorcha Casey Tralee Harriers A.C. U12 Girls 2 4 2 9.50 Q
1471 Aoibhinn Gleeson Killarney Valley A.C. U12 Girls 2 3 3 9.57 q
1023 Lily Nowak St. Brendan's A.C. U12 Girls 2 5 4 9.64
1139 Danielle O Riordan Gneeveguilla A.C. U12 Girls 2 1 5 9.97
1403 Laoise Carey Kenmare A.C. U12 Girls 2 2 6 10.41
1045 Éabha McCarthy Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U12 Girls 3 1 1 9.32 Q
1191 Rachel Mulgrew Tralee Harriers A.C. U12 Girls 3 4 2 9.67 Q
1281 Aoibheann McElligott Lios Tuathail A.C. U12 Girls 3 3 3 9.74 q
1349 Hazel Murphy An Riocht A.C. U12 Girls 3 5 4 10.27
1140 Elizabeth Healy Gneeveguilla A.C. U12 Girls 3 2 5 10.32

Event 9 60m U12 Girls Final
1007 Erin Murphy Star of the Laune A.C. U12 Girls 5 1 9.23
1045 Éabha McCarthy Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U12 Girls 6 2 9.31
1190 Sorcha Casey Tralee Harriers A.C. U12 Girls 7 3 9.72
1471 Aoibhinn Gleeson Killarney Valley A.C. U12 Girls 1 4 9.74
1404 Mya Granville Kenmare A.C. U12 Girls 4 5 9.84
1281 Aoibheann McElligott Lios Tuathail A.C. U12 Girls 8 6 9.87
1192 Rachel O'Mahoney Tralee Harriers A.C. U12 Girls 3 7 9.97
1191 Rachel Mulgrew Tralee Harriers A.C. U12 Girls 2 8 9.97

Event 10 60m U12 Boys Heats
1453 Oisin Lynch Killarney Valley A.C. U12 Boys 1 5 1 9.26 Q
1291 Eoin McElligott Lios Tuathail A.C. U12 Boys 1 3 2 9.34 Q
1047 Seán Fenton Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U12 Boys 1 7 3 9.49
1450 Gearoid Sugrue Killarney Valley A.C. U12 Boys 1 1 4 9.54
1288 Luke Sheridan Lios Tuathail A.C. U12 Boys 1 8 5 9.62
1194 Ben Callinane Tralee Harriers A.C. U12 Boys 1 6 6 9.90
1195 Sam Fitzgerald Tralee Harriers A.C. U12 Boys 1 4 7 10.25
1410 Cillian Daly Kenmare A.C. U12 Boys 1 2 8 10.79
1293 Mike Galvin Lios Tuathail A.C. U12 Boys 2 1 1 8.80 Q
1080 Finn Barrett Iveragh A.C. U12 Boys 2 5 2 8.93 Q
1295 Bobby O'Riordan Lios Tuathail A.C. U12 Boys 2 7 3 9.32 q
1452 Jason O Reilly Killarney Valley A.C. U12 Boys 2 3 4 9.33 q
1409 Zack O'Shea Kenmare A.C. U12 Boys 2 6 5 9.72
1197 Jesse O'Reilly Tralee Harriers A.C. U12 Boys 2 4 6 9.95
1024 Tom O'Flaherty St. Brendan's A.C. U12 Boys 2 2 7 10.25
1196 Cian Caplis Tralee Harriers A.C. U12 Boys 2 8 8 10.29
1294 Padraig Enright Lios Tuathail A.C. U12 Boys 3 2 1 9.02
1451 Cian Russell Killarney Valley A.C. U12 Boys 3 6 2 9.30
1350 Eoin O Connell An Riocht A.C. U12 Boys 3 1 3 9.40
1470 Mark Daly Killarney Valley A.C. U12 Boys 3 4 4 9.52
1411 Cathal Kelleher Kenmare A.C. U12 Boys 3 3 5 9.94
1199 Darragh O Callaghan Tralee Harriers A.C. U12 Boys 3 7 6 9.99
1287 Harry O'Connor Lios Tuathail A.C. U12 Boys 3 5 7 10.30
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Event 10 60m U12 Boys Final
1293 Mike Galvin Lios Tuathail A.C. U12 Boys 6 1 8.81
1080 Finn Barrett Iveragh A.C. U12 Boys 3 2 8.90
1294 Padraig Enright Lios Tuathail A.C. U12 Boys 4 3 9.13
1453 Oisin Lynch Killarney Valley A.C. U12 Boys 5 4 9.35
1451 Cian Russell Killarney Valley A.C. U12 Boys 7 5 9.36
1291 Eoin McElligott Lios Tuathail A.C. U12 Boys 2 6 9.43
1452 Jason O Reilly Killarney Valley A.C. U12 Boys 8 7 9.45
1295 Bobby O'Riordan Lios Tuathail A.C. U12 Boys 1 8 9.54

Event 11 80m U13 Girls Heats
1352 Roisin Rahilly An Riocht A.C. U13 Girls 1 6 1 11.40 Q
1356 Melissa Ahern An Riocht A.C. U13 Girls 1 4 2 11.48 Q
1142 Delia Foley Gneeveguilla A.C. U13 Girls 1 2 3 12.35 q
1203 Lisa Rowan Tralee Harriers A.C. U13 Girls 1 5 4 12.76
1415 Ayla O'Neill Kenmare A.C. U13 Girls 1 1 5 13.65
1468 Grace Daly Killarney Valley A.C. U13 Girls 1 3 6 14.03
1357 Clodagh Collins An Riocht A.C. U13 Girls 1 7 7 14.87
1053 Ellen Kelliher Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U13 Girls 2 7 1 12.39 Q
1297 Etain O'Callaghan Lios Tuathail A.C. U13 Girls 2 6 2 12.52 Q
1358 Ella Murphy An Riocht A.C. U13 Girls 2 5 3 12.60 q
1412 Abbie Dunlop Kenmare A.C. U13 Girls 2 1 4 12.69
1353 Nicole Walker An Riocht A.C. U13 Girls 2 3 5 12.74
1141 Aisling Browne Gneeveguilla A.C. U13 Girls 2 2 6 12.81
1202 Ava Jane Fitzgerald Tralee Harriers A.C. U13 Girls 2 4 7 14.05
1296 Rachel Neylon Lios Tuathail A.C. U13 Girls 3 6 1 12.02 Q
1413 Grace Roberts White Kenmare A.C. U13 Girls 3 1 2 12.17 Q
1414 Beth McCarthy Kenmare A.C. U13 Girls 3 4 3 12.66
1355 Kate Sheahan An Riocht A.C. U13 Girls 3 2 4 13.05
1200 Siun Clifford Tralee Harriers A.C. U13 Girls 3 3 5 13.47
1354 Shaoirse Reidy An Riocht A.C. U13 Girls 3 5 6 13.91

Event 11 80m U13 Girls Final
1352 Roisin Rahilly An Riocht A.C. U13 Girls 4 1 11.28
1356 Melissa Ahern An Riocht A.C. U13 Girls 2 2 11.31
1296 Rachel Neylon Lios Tuathail A.C. U13 Girls 6 3 11.83
1413 Grace Roberts White Kenmare A.C. U13 Girls 7 4 12.01
1297 Etain O'Callaghan Lios Tuathail A.C. U13 Girls 3 5 12.28
1053 Ellen Kelliher Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U13 Girls 5 6 12.44
1358 Ella Murphy An Riocht A.C. U13 Girls 8 7 12.64
1142 Delia Foley Gneeveguilla A.C. U13 Girls 1 8 12.67
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Event 12 80m U13 Boys Heats
1303 Brendan O'Leary Lios Tuathail A.C. U13 Boys 1 2 1 11.57 Q
1360 Jason Casey An Riocht A.C. U13 Boys 1 5 2 11.89 Q
1055 Cormac Costello Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U13 Boys 1 4 3 12.58 Q
1206 Cathal Murphy Tralee Harriers A.C. U13 Boys 1 6 4 12.72 q
1419 Tommy Arthur Kenmare A.C. U13 Boys 1 3 5 13.16
1205 Paddy Falvey Tralee Harriers A.C. U13 Boys 2 4 1 11.52 Q
1302 Ethan Tritschler Lios Tuathail A.C. U13 Boys 2 3 2 11.61 Q
1417 Sean Treyvaud Kenmare A.C. U13 Boys 2 5 3 12.09 Q
1207 Darragh Cunnane Tralee Harriers A.C. U13 Boys 2 6 4 12.15 q
1359 David Keane An Riocht A.C. U13 Boys 2 2 5 13.01

Event 12 80m U13 Boys Final
1303 Brendan O'Leary Lios Tuathail A.C. U13 Boys 4 1 11.27
1205 Paddy Falvey Tralee Harriers A.C. U13 Boys 5 2 11.60
1302 Ethan Tritschler Lios Tuathail A.C. U13 Boys 6 3 11.72
1360 Jason Casey An Riocht A.C. U13 Boys 8 4 11.84
1417 Sean Treyvaud Kenmare A.C. U13 Boys 7 5 12.12
1055 Cormac Costello Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U13 Boys 2 6 12.76
1206 Cathal Murphy Tralee Harriers A.C. U13 Boys 1 7 13.09
1419 Tommy Arthur Kenmare A.C. U13 Boys 3 DNF

Event 13 80m U14 Girls Heats
1310 Muireann McElligott Lios Tuathail A.C. U14 Girls 1 4 1 11.31 Q
1084 Brianna O'Sullivan Iveragh A.C. U14 Girls 1 6 2 11.44 Q
1362 Muireann McBride An Riocht A.C. U14 Girls 1 3 3 12.34 q
1309 Sinead Shanahan Lios Tuathail A.C. U14 Girls 1 1 4 12.79
1212 Jennifer Slattery Tralee Harriers A.C. U14 Girls 1 2 5 13.11
1422 Eabha de Faoite Kenmare A.C. U14 Girls 1 5 6 14.50
1208 Roise O'Donnell Tralee Harriers A.C. U14 Girls 2 1 1 11.87 Q
1307 Sinead Lynch Lios Tuathail A.C. U14 Girls 2 2 2 11.88 Q
1456 achel Griffin Killarney Valley A.C. U14 Girls 2 6 3 12.14 q
1211 Grace McLoughlin Tralee Harriers A.C. U14 Girls 2 4 4 12.56
1420 Clionadh Daly Kenmare A.C. U14 Girls 2 3 5 13.20
1363 Sophia O Regan An Riocht A.C. U14 Girls 2 5 6 13.22
1308 Megan Lynch Lios Tuathail A.C. U14 Girls 3 3 1 12.03 Q
1057 Shauna McCarthy Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U14 Girls 3 2 2 12.73 Q
1361 Grace Cahill An Riocht A.C. U14 Girls 3 4 3 13.15
1025 Daisy Nowak St. Brendan's A.C. U14 Girls 3 5 4 13.70
1209 Hanna Mitchell Tralee Harriers A.C. U14 Girls 3 1 5 14.11

Event 13 80m U14 Girls Final
1310 Muireann McElligott Lios Tuathail A.C. U14 Girls 4 1 11.32
1084 Brianna O'Sullivan Iveragh A.C. U14 Girls 2 2 11.50
1307 Sinead Lynch Lios Tuathail A.C. U14 Girls 3 3 11.52
1208 Roise O'Donnell Tralee Harriers A.C. U14 Girls 5 4 11.77
1308 Megan Lynch Lios Tuathail A.C. U14 Girls 6 5 12.05
1456 achel Griffin Killarney Valley A.C. U14 Girls 8 6 12.15
1362 Muireann McBride An Riocht A.C. U14 Girls 1 7 12.38
1057 Shauna McCarthy Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U14 Girls 7 8 12.74
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Event 14 80m U14 Boys Heats
1364 John O Connor An Riocht A.C. U14 Boys 1 4 1 10.70 Q
1213 Tony White Tralee Harriers A.C. U14 Boys 1 5 2 11.57 Q
1458 Cian Lynch Killarney Valley A.C. U14 Boys 1 2 3 11.67 Q
1322 Louis O'Connell Lios Tuathail A.C. U14 Boys 1 6 4 11.81 q
1464 Cormac Gallaher Tralee Harriers A.C. U14 Boys 1 3 5 13.03
1062 Jimí Fenton Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U14 Boys 2 3 1 11.13 Q
1318 Robert Stack Lios Tuathail A.C. U14 Boys 2 6 2 11.43 Q
1459 Cormac Rowe Killarney Valley A.C. U14 Boys 2 5 3 12.05 Q
1214 Daragh Murphy Tralee Harriers A.C. U14 Boys 2 4 4 12.09 q
1317 Sean Keane Lios Tuathail A.C. U14 Boys 2 2 5 12.41

Event 14 80 U14 Boys Final
1364 John O Connor An Riocht A.C. U14 Boys 4 1 10.52
1062 Jimí Fenton Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U14 Boys 5 2 10.93
1458 Cian Lynch Killarney Valley A.C. U14 Boys 2 3 11.23
1318 Robert Stack Lios Tuathail A.C. U14 Boys 3 4 11.42
1213 Tony White Tralee Harriers A.C. U14 Boys 6 6 11.56
1322 Louis O'Connell Lios Tuathail A.C. U14 Boys 8 6 11.93
1214 Daragh Murphy Tralee Harriers A.C. U14 Boys 1 7 12.25
1459 Cormac Rowe Killarney Valley A.C. U14 Boys 7 8 12.34

Event 15 100m U15 Girls
1086 Rachel Dwyer Iveragh A.C. U15 Girls 5 1 13.62
1026 Rebecca Falvey St. Brendan's A.C. U15 Girls 3 2 13.91
1368 Ava Fitzmaurice An Riocht A.C. U15 Girls 2 3 14.11
1366 Jane Lawlor An Riocht A.C. U15 Girls 4 4 14.24
1365 Aoife Kerins An Riocht A.C. U15 Girls 6 4 15.23

Event 16 100m U15 Boys
1216 Conor Commane Tralee Harriers A.C. U15 Boys 3 1 12.12
1324 Sean O'Mahony Lios Tuathail A.C. U15 Boys 5 2 13.02
1428 Michael O'Reilly Kenmare A.C. U15 Boys 2 3 13.65
1369 Shane  Og McGaley An Riocht A.C. U15 Boys 6 4 13.75
1155 Jack Greaney Gneeveguilla A.C. U15 Boys 4 5 14.17

Event 17 100m U16 Girls
1327 Amanda Tony Lios Tuathail A.C. U16 Girls 5 1 13.76
1429 Muireann de Faoite Kenmare A.C. U16 Girls 2 2 14.73
1071 Siofra Foley Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U16 Girls 3 3 15.29
1027 Clodagh Donnelly St. Brendan's A.C. U16 Girls 4 4 15.72
1432 Caoimhe Daly Kenmare A.C. U16 Girls 6 5 16.07

Event 18 100m U16 Boys
1218 Cillian Griffin Tralee Harriers A.C. U16 Boys 5 1 11.73 CBP
1434 Gary Randles Kenmare A.C. U16 Boys 4 2 12.50
1328 Nathan Wright Lios Tuathail A.C. U16 Boys 2 3 12.75
1219 Colm O'hEartain Tralee Harriers A.C. U16 Boys 3 4 13.77
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Event 19 800m U14 Girls
1057 Shauna McCarthy Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. U14 Girls 1 2.32.39
1146 Saoirse Thomkins Gneeveguilla A.C. U14 Girls 2 2.35.23
1083 Aoife Dwyer Iveragh A.C. U14 Girls 3 2.37.35
1361 Grace Cahill An Riocht A.C. U14 Girls 4 2.38.31
1087 Sarah O'Shea Iveragh A.C. U14 Girls 5 2.45.17
1309 Sinead Shanahan Lios Tuathail A.C. U14 Girls 6 2.51.18
1211 Grace McLoughlin Tralee Harriers A.C. U14 Girls 7 2.53.04
1412 Abbie Dunlop Kenmare A.C. U13 Girls 8 2.53.56
1420 Clionadh Daly Kenmare A.C. U14 Girls 9 2.58.40
1209 Hanna Mitchell Tralee Harriers A.C. U14 Girls 10 2.59.59
1306 Sarah Lynch Lios Tuathail A.C. U14 Girls 11 3.06.27
1025 Daisy Nowak St. Brendan's A.C. U14 Girls 12 3.23.50
1422 Eabha de Faoite Kenmare A.C. U14 Girls 13 3.34.24

Event 20 800m U14 Boys
1150 Michael McSweeney Gneeveguilla A.C. U14 Boys 1 2.31.56
1318 Robert Stack Lios Tuathail A.C. U14 Boys 2 2.33.01
1447 Hannah Ryan Killarney Valley A.C. U12 Girls 3 2.33.59
1467 Ciaran O'Sullivan Star of the Laune A.C. U14 Boys 4 2.37.47

Event 21 800m U15 Girls
1365 Aoife Kerins An Riocht A.C. U15 Girls 1 2.45.42

Event 22 800m U15 Boys
1428 Michael O'Reilly Kenmare A.C. U15 Boys 1 2.21.56
1369 Shane  Og McGaley An Riocht A.C. U15 Boys 2 2.36.05

Event 23 800m U16 Girls
1431 Rhona Randles Kenmare A.C. U16 Girls 1 2.31.51
1429 Muireann de Faoite Kenmare A.C. U16 Girls 2 2.41.97
1027 Clodagh Donnelly St. Brendan's A.C. U16 Girls 3 3.07.78
1432 Caoimhe Daly Kenmare A.C. U16 Girls 4 3.15.75

Event 24 800m U16 Boys
1009 Shogie O Sullivan Star of the Laune A.C. U16 Boys 1 2.20.56
1434 Gary Randles Kenmare A.C. U16 Boys 2 2.23.97
1218 Cillian Griffin Tralee Harriers A.C. U16 Boys 3 2.27.62
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Girls U9 4x100m Relay
Listowel U9 Girls 2 1 76.91
Gneegeguilla U9 Girls 1 2 83.29

Boys U9 4x100m Relay
Listowel 'A' U9 Boys 1 69.52
Kenmare U9 Boys 2 2 73.62
Gneeveguilla U9 Boys 3 3 73.76
Listowel 'B' U9 Boys 4 74.48

Girls U11 4x100m Relay
Listowel 'A' U11 Girls 6 1 61.97 CBP
Listowel 'B' U11 Girls 3 2 63.58
An Riocht U11 Girls 7 3 70.15
Tralee Harriers U11 Girls 5 4 70.37
Gneeveguilla U11 Girls 4 5 70.45
An Riocht U11 Girls 2 6 72.55
Gneeveguilla U11 Girls 1 7 73.67

Boys U11 4x100m Relay
Listowel 'A' U11 Boys 2 1 63.33
Kenmare U11 Boys 1 2 64.97
Listowel 'B' U11 Boys 5 3 65.41
Killarney Valley U11 Boys 3 4 65.43
Tralee Harriers U11 Boys 4 5 68.26

Girls U13 4x100m Relay
An Riocht 'A' U13 Girls 5 1 60.48
Kenmare U13 Girls 4 2 61.57
Listowel U13 Girls 8 3 62.46
An Riocht 'B' U13 Girls 6 4 65.63
Gneeveguilla U13 Girls 7 5 66.85

C
Boys U13 4x100m Relay

Listowel U13 Boys 3 1 58.05
Killarnet Valley U13 Boys 2 2 60.95
Kenmare U13 Boys 1 3 63.74

Girls U15 4x100m Relay
An Riocht 2 1 57.43
Gneeveguilla 3 2 60.41
Kenmare 4 3 66.62

Boys U15 4x100m Relay
Killarney Valley 1 1 57.99
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